-1-
LIST OF DECISIONS & ACTIONS ARISING FROM HSSC17
Version 1.1 – 03 June 2025
AGENDA
ITEM
SUBJECT ACTION
No.
ACTIONS

amend TR 2/2007 to account for the
following, e.g.:
- Numbering system for submitting
draft standards for approval
- Implementation guidance
- Documenting FC/PC versioning
in TR 2/2007, noting the potential
need for Fastrack release of
navigational safety issues.
and submit it to the IHO Council for
approval.
HSSC recommended that such TR
2/2007 amendments should be
considered within further S-97 review
cycles.
Redline version to be submitted by
HSSC Chair to the IHO Council as
part of the C-9 HSSC Report.
C9 (11
weeks
before)
Decision
-8-
AGENDA
ITEM
SUBJECT ACTION
No.
ACTIONS
(in bold, action by)
TARGET
DATE/EVE
NT
STATUS
5.1Bb Metanorma
Project for S-100
Publication
HSSC17/047 HSSC noted the presentation by the
IHO Sec. and welcomed the
perspective offered by the
Metanorma Project for the
publication and maintenance of IHO
S-100 standards & publications.
 Decision
5.1C S-101 PT HSSC17/048 HSSC noted the progresses made by
the S-101 PT and approved its
proposed Work Plan.
HSSC supported the proposed S-101
PT recommendations as follows:
- DQWG to consider use of
constraints when reviewing
FC to improve cross product
consistency
- Encourage trials and testing
with a focus on validating the
new Update Information
functionality included in S-
98 Edition 2.0.0
 Decision
5.1D ISO 9001 Cell HSSC17/049 HSSC commended the ISO 9001
Cell for their progress report and
endorsed the proposals and
recommendations.
 Decision
5.1D ISO 9001 Cell HSSC17/050 HSSC noted and endorsed the
proposed guidelines for the IHO S-
100 Sea Trials Areas and the
forthcoming submission to IHO
Council for approval.
 Decision
5.1D ISO 9001 Cell HSSC17/051 HSSC invited all HSSC Members
involved in S-100 Sea Trial Area
initiatives to use the guidelines and